502770208 04/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2816803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOLECULAR IMPRINTS, INC.	04/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13017259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 512-335-0883

Email: patents@molecularimprints.com
Correspondent Name: MOLECULAR IMPRINTS, INC.
Address Line 1: 1807-C WEST BRAKER LN
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P586
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMERON A. KING
SIGNATURE:	/Cameron A. King/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=P586_assignment_MII_to_UTS#page1.tif

PATENT 502770208 REEL: 032687 FRAME: 0005

Mil Docket #P586

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, Molecular Imprints, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of

business at 1807-C West Braker Lane, Austin, Texas 78758-3650 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor),

owns a certain Invention entitled:

NANOIMPRINT LITHOGRAPHY PROCESSES FOR FORMING NANOPARTICLES

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed January 31, 2011 and

received serial number 13/017,259; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Regents, University of Texas System (hereinafter referred to as

Assignee), is desirous of acquiring a 50% (fifty percent) right, title and interest in and to said application

(hereinafter referred to as the Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as

the Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's

certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as the Patents) thereon granted in any

and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee

50% (fifty percent) title and interest (1) in and to said Application and said Invention; (2) in and to all rights

to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for

the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (3) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and

all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and

every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division,

substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (4) in and to each and every reissue or extension of

any of said Patents.

The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its

successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, its

successors, assigns, and other legal representatives. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has

not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date indicated below.

Signature:

C. Mark Melliar-Smith

Chief Executive Officer Molecular Imprints, Inc. Date: <u>April</u> 16, 2014

PATENT REEL: 032687 FRAME: 0006